with the redevelopment of the Proposed Project located on 

the Project Site that will provide three (3) affordable housing 

units for households earning at or below 120% of the AMI; 

and  

FURTHER 
VOTED: That the Acting Director be, and hereby is, authorized to 

accept the contribution of Sixty- Five Thousand Dollars 

($65,000.00) from PSB Investments LLC to benefit local non-

profit community based organizations in the South End 

neighborhood, such funds be paid to the BRA within five (5) 

days of issuance of the full and complete building permit for 

the Proposed Project;